
FREE TAX PREPARATION 
 
 
THIS SECTION LISTS THE HOURS OF OPERATION FOR WALK-IN; NO APPOINTMENT NEEDED 
SERVICE FOR ALL OF LACKAWANNA COUNTY AND SURROUNDING AREAS. LIMITED 
APPOINTMENT BASED SERVICE CAN BE FOUND BELOW.  
 
FIRST FLOOR, BRENNAN HALL, UNIVERSITY OF SCRANTON 
300 BLOCK OF MADISION AVE., SCRANTON, PA  
 
Tuesday  Feb. 9  Noon-    6:00pm  Monday  March 8  9:00am- 3:00pm 
Wednesday Feb. 10  9:00am- 3:00pm  Tuesday  March 9  Noon-    6:00pm 
Friday  Feb. 12  9:00am- 1:00pm  Wednesday March 10 9:00am- 3:00pm 
 
Monday  Feb. 15  9:00am- 3:00pm  Tuesday  March 23 Noon-    6:00pm 
Tuesday  Feb. 16  Noon-    6:00pm  Wednesday March 24 9:00am- 3:00pm 
Wednesday Feb. 17  9:00am- 3:00pm  Friday  March 26 9:00am- Noon 
Friday  Feb. 19  9:00am- 1:00pm   
 
Monday  Feb. 22  9:00am- 3:00pm  Monday  March 29 9:00am- 3:00pm 
Tuesday  Feb. 23  Noon-    6:00pm  Tuesday  March 30 Noon-    6:00pm 
Wednesday Feb. 24  9:00am- 3:00pm  Wednesday March 31 9:00am- 3:00pm 
Friday  Feb. 26  9:00am- 1:00pm   
 
Monday  March 1  9:00am- 3:00pm 
Tuesday  March 2  Noon-    6:00pm 
Wednesday March 3  9:00am- 3:00pm 
Friday  March 5  9:00am- Noon  

 
 

SUPER SUNDAY- by appointment only 
Call Jaime Burns for an appointment at: 343-1267 ext.222 
Sunday            Feb. 7            9:00am-1:00pm 
 
SPANISH INTERPRETER AVAILABLE- 
By Appointment Only 
Call Jaime Burns for an appointment at: 343-1267 ext. 222 
Saturday  Feb. 20  9:00am- 1:00pm 
Saturday  March 20 9:00am- 1:00pm 
 
UPPER VALLEY AREA- by appointment only on the dates below. Call after January 1st to reserve your time.  
Carbondale Senior Community Center 
66 North Church St., Carbondale, PA 
Call Jaime Burns for an appointment at: 343-1267 ext. 222 
Saturday  Feb. 13  9:00am-1:00pm 
Friday  Feb. 19  1:00pm-5:00pm 
Friday   Feb. 26  1:00pm-5:00pm 
Saturday  Feb. 27  9:00am-1:00pm 
Monday  March 29 4:00pm-8:00pm 
 
 
  



MID-VALLEY AREA- by appointment only on the dates below. Call after January 1st to reserve your time.  
Valley Community Library 
739 River St., Peckville, PA 
Call Jaime Burns for an appointment at: 343-1267 ext.222  
Thursday Feb. 25  3:00pm-7:00pm 
Monday  March 1  3:00pm-7:00pm 
Thursday March 11 3:00pm-7:00pm 
Tuesday  March 16 1:00pm-5:00pm 
Wednesday March 31 1:00pm-5:00pm 
 
LOWER VALLEY AREA- by appointment only on the dates below. Call after January 1st to reserve your time.  
Taylor Community Library 
710 South Main St., Taylor, PA 
Call Jaime Burns for an appointment at: 343-1267 ext.222 
Wednesday Feb. 17   1:00pm-5:00pm 
Monday  Feb. 22  1:00pm-5:00pm 
Wednesday March 3  1:00pm-5:00pm 
Wednesday March 10 4:00pm-8:00pm 
Wednesday March 24 1:00pm-5:00pm 
 
ABINGTONS AREA-by appointment only on the dates below. Call after January 1st to reserve your time.  
Abington Area Community Library 
1200 Grove St., Clarks Summit, PA 
Call Jaime Burns for an appointment at: 343-1267 ext. 222 
Thursday Feb. 11  4:00pm-8:00pm 
Thursday March 4  4:00pm-8:00pm 
Monday  March 8  1:00pm-5:00pm 
Monday  March 22 4:00pm-8:00pm 
 
WAYNE COUNTY AREA- by appointment only on the date below. Call after January 1st to reserve your time. 
Wayne County Chamber of Commerce 
32 Commercial St., Honesdale, PA                            Call Jaime Burns for an appointment at: 343-1267 ext. 222 

Saturday  March 6  10:00am-2:00pm 
Saturday  March 13 10:00am-2:00pm 

 


